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Bethany Cares Inc Bethany Baptist Church 275 W. Market St Newark Essex July 8, 2024 - August 16, 2024 Mon - Fri 8:30a - 3p Suzette Jones Executive Director
sjones@bci-newark.org

(973)-289-6465 Freedom School 2021 | Bethany Baptist Chu  Gaded K-2

Calvary Baptist Community Center Calvary Baptist Church 575 E 18th St. Paterson Passaic July 8, 2024 - August 16, 2024 Mon - Fri 8:30a - 3p Dr. Lanisha Makle-Ridley Freedom School Director lmakleridley@cbcpaterson.org (973)-415-7017 https://www.cbcpaterson.org/commun
Latanya Johnson Site Coordinator ljohnson@cbcpaterson.org

Camden Dream Center Freedom School Mastery High School 800 Erie St Camden Camden July 1, 2024 - Augst 9, 2024 Mon - Fri 8a - 3p Pastor Keith Davis Excutive Director kdavis@kflcamdendreamcenter.org (609) 680-4493 https://www.camdendreamcenter.org Grades K-8

Cross Community, Inc. Levels 1 & 2 Villa Victoria Academy 376 Upper Ferry Rd Ewing Mercer July 1, 2024 - August 9, 2024 Mon - Fri 8a - 3p Jasmine Ross Executive Director jross@crosscommunityinc.org   (609) 529-1961 https://www.cctrentonnj.org Grades K-5
Cross Community, Inc. Level 3 The College of NJ Forcina Hall 2000 Pennington Rd Ewing Mercer July 1, 2024 - August 9, 2024 Mon - Fri 8:15a - 3:15p Grades 6-8

House of Miriam New Jersey , Inc. (HOM) Camden St. Elementary School 281 Camden St. Newark Essex June 27, 2024 - August 2, 2024 Mon - Fri 8:30a - 3p Yolanda Gadson Executive Director ygadson@houseofmiriamnj.org (201) 780-1556 https://www.houseofmiriamnj.org Grades K-2

NewArk Freedom School Camden St. Elementary School 281 Camden St. Newark Essex June 27, 2024 - August 2, 2024 Mon - Fri 8:30a - 3p Marquise Guzman Executive Director marquise.guzman@rutgers.edu (973) 943-0402
https://oucp.newark.rutgers.edu/partn
erships/new-ark-freedom-schools/ Grades 3-8

Carlos Ouendo Project Director cjo98@newark.rutgers.edu (973) 508-7264

St. Luke CDC St. Luke Baptist Church 139 Carroll St. Paterson Passaic July 8, 2024 - August 23, 2024 Mon - Fri 8a - 3p Pastor Clayton President kdrclayton@stlukebaptist.org (973) 768-8285 http://www.stlukecdc.org Grades K-8
Pamela Jones Executive Director pjones@stlukebaptist.org (973)-800-2588

St. Mark's Methodist Church Glenfield Middle School 25 Maple Ave. Montclair Essex July 1, 2024 - Augst 9, 2024 Mon - Fri 8a - 3:30p Rev. Karline Dubuisson
Executive Director/Project 
Director kayd@themarkmtc.org (609) 456-3721

The Mark Montclair - St. Mark's UMC - 
Home (themarkmtc.org) Grades K-2

kayd@themarkmtc.org

St. Paul Baptist Church St. Paul Education Center 172 Lincoln St. Montclair Essex June 24, 2024 - August 2, 2024 Mon - Fri 8a - 3p Leslye Folmar Harris, ED.M Executive Director freedomschool@stpaullive.org (973) 746-8338 St. Paul Baptist Church - Freedom School Ov  Grades K-2

The Lenora M. Green Freedom School of 
Trenton Shiloh Baptist Church

341 Rev. S. Howard 
Woodson Way Trenton Mercer June 24, 2024 - August 2, 2024 Mon - Fri 7:30a - 3:30p Pastor Darrell Armstrong Executive Director president@shilohcdc.org (609) 325-8502 http://shilohcdc.org/freedom-school/ Grades K-8

Sandra Osorio Executive Assistant sosorio@shilohcdc.org  
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